2FRM 6 1/10 RE 28 163/02.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event
of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Overview of contents
Contents Page

– Porting pattern to ISO 4401 and CETOP–RP 121 H, with
locating pin hole, (ordering detail .../60 at the end of the
valve type code)
– For subplates see catalogue sheet RE 45 052
(separate order), see page 7
– External closing of the pressure compensator, optional
– Panel mounting with a G 3/8 connection thread
– Check valve, optional
– Rotary knob with scale, optional lockable
1) When used in conjunction with a rectifier plate
up to 210 bar
                           For enquiries and technical support call                         HYQUIP                                             on                                                                                    +44 (0)1204 699959
New Brunswick Street  Horwich  Bolton  BL6 7JB  UK
Tel: +44 (0)1204 699959  Fax: +44 (0)1204 699542
Email: enquiries@hyquip.co.uk  Web: www.hyquip.co.uk/web/index
RE 29 163/02.03 2/10 2FRM 6
*Z4S 6 –1X  V
2FRM  6                 6 –3X/               V *
 Further details in clear text
        No code =     Without locating pin hole
/602) =                With locating pin hole
V = FKM seals
(other seals on request)
 Attention!
The compatibility of the seals and pressure
fluid has to be taken into account!
R = With check valve
M = Without check valve
Flow (A →→→→→ B)
 0,2Q = Up to 0.2 L/min
0,6Q = Up to 0.6 L/min
1,5Q = Up to 1.5 L/min
3Q = Up to 3.0 L/min
 6Q = Up to 6.0 L/min
10Q = Up to 10.0 L/min
16Q = Up to 16.0 L/min
 25Q = Up to 25.0 L/min
32Q = Up to 32.0 L/min
Rectifier sandwich plate
Nominal size 6 = 6
 Series 10 to 19 = 1X
(10 to 19 unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
2-way flow control valve
Nominal size 6 = 6
With external closing of the pressure compensator = A
(suppression of the start-up jump)
Without external closing of the pressure compensator = B
Without external closing of the pressure compensator = SB
For panel mounting
Adjustment elements
Lockable rotary knob with scale 1) = 3
Rotary knob with scale = 7
Zero position of the marking at port P  = 6
Series 30 to 39 = 3X
(30 to 39 unchanged installation and connection dimensions)
     Further details in clear text
V = FKM seals
(other seals on request)
 Attention!
The compatibility of the seals and pressure
fluid has to be taken into account!
1) H-key with Material No. R900008158 is included within the
scope of supply
2) Locating pin 3 x 8 DIN EN ISO 8752, Material No.
R900005694
(separate order)
Ordering details: 2-way flow control valve
Ordering details: rectifier sandwich plate, not for panel mounting
Further preferred types and standard components
can be found in the EPS (Standard Price List).
Preferred types
RE 28 163/11.02
Type 2FRM Material number